

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 10960-10961/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2009 in RA No.39/2008 in
WP No.9639/2007 and dated 14/05/2008 in WP No.9639/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT B.H.E.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.H.E.L.EX-APPRENTICE ASSN.TRICHY

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, S.G.
 Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
 Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
 For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. G. Balaji, learned counsel
appearing for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocate-on-
record, accepts notice for the respondent. Four weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be interim suspension
of the orders of the High Court impugned in this special leave
petitions.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master