

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420-21421/2009

MANAGEMENT B.H.E.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.H.E.L.EX-APPRENTICE ASSN.TRICHY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 25392-25393 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25618-25619 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25620-25621 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25622-25623 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25642-25643 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25645-25646 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Item No.50

-2-

Petitioners have failed to take steps to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents, as per earlier order.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

After passing such order, the learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for dasti service of notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or

trial court.

List again on 23.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd