

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420-21421/2009

MANAGEMENT B.H.E.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.H.E.L.EX-APPRENTICE ASSN.TRICHY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25392-25393 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25620-25621 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25622-25623 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21420-21421/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent but there is no representation on his behalf.

-2-

Item No,17

SLP(C) NO.25392-93/2009

The files relating to these matters have not been received. Office shall ensure that all the files are sent to this Court on the next date alongwith with the office report.

SLP(C) NO.25620-21/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondent.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 to 3,6,7 and 9.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the process fee and spare copies for the service of the respondent Nos.4,5,8,10 and 11. He shall do the needful within a period of one week whereafter appropriate steps in that direction shall be taken by the Registry.

SLP(C) NO.25622-23/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the process fee and spare copies for service of unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of one week whereafter appropriate steps for confirming service on the said respondents shall be taken by the Registry.

Dasti notice is also permitted.

List again on 28.2.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj