

ITEM NO.24 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420-21421/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in RA No. 39/2008 & WP No. 9639/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT B.H.E.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.H.E.L.EX-APPRENTICE ASSN.TRICHY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25392-25393 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 25620-25621 of 2009 and SLP(C) NO. 25622-25623 of 2009

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Matter is pending since 2009. Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon the several unserved respondents since at least 13th April, 2011 even process fee is not paid and spare copies are not supplied for issuance of fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

List concerned SLPs where respondents are unserved before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

ns