

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420-21421/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2009 in RA No.39/2008 in WP
No.9639/2007 and dated 14/05/2008 in WP No.9639/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

THE MANAGEMENT B.H.E.L. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

B.H.E.L.EX-APPRENTICE ASSN.TRICHY Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25392-25393 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25642-25643 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25645-25646 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25618-25619 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25622-25623 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25620-25621 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28239-28240 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28245-28246 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
permission to file additional documents and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 183 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28251-28252 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Sharda, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Thakuria, Adv.
for M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 25622-25623 OF 2009

In the Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 25622-25623 of 2009, according to the Office Report, service is incomplete in respect of respondent No.4. The Office Report, however, mentions that Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate, had undertaken to file Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4, but he has not filed the same.

Be that as it may, Mr. Gaurab Banerji, learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner, submits that respondent No. 4 is an official of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited and he being a formal party, service on respondent No.4 may be dispensed with. His statement is accepted. Accordingly, service on respondent No.4 is dispensed with. All other respondents have already been served.

SLP(C) NOS. 25620-25621 OF 2009

In Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 25620-25621 of 2009, according to the Office Report, service is incomplete in respect of respondent No.11.

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner, submits that respondent No. 11 is an official of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited and he being a formal party, service on respondent No.11 may be dispensed with.

His statement is accepted. Accordingly, service on respondent No.11 is dispensed with. All other respondents have already been served.

SLP(C) NOS.21420-21421 OF 2009

Arguments heard in part. For further arguments, keep this group of cases on 12th November, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SAROJ SAINI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

