

\222

ITEM NO.301  
(PART-HEARD)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420-21421/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2009 in RA No.39/2008 in WP No.9639/2007 and dated 14/05/2008 in WP No.9639/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE MANAGEMENT B.H.E.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.H.E.L.EX-APPRENTICE ASSN.TRICHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25392-25393 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25642-25643 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25645-25646 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25618-25619 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25622-25623 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25620-25621 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28239-28240 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28245-28246 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 183 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28251-28252 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, A.S.G.

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv. for  
M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramasubramani, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list this group of matters on  
December 3, 2013 at 3.30 P.M.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|